
Rank Name Grade School Qualifying gm1 gm2 gm3 series

1 Ryman, Rhett 9 Turner yes 181 268 233 682

2 Hoover, Michael 0 Leavenworth yes 226 237 188 651

3 Coleman, Kenden 12 Lansing no 224 233 184 641

4 Brim, Erik 9 St. James no 224 209 201 634

5 Garza, Nicolas 12 Turner yes 223 200 209 632

6 Eagan, Bryce 12 Basehor/Linwood no 178 234 208 620

7 Kessler, Taylor 10 Turner yes 191 213 194 598

8 LaBella, Benny 10 Aquinas no 158 231 198 587

9 Bruning, Devon 0 Leavenworth yes 201 219 167 587

10 Sopinski, Jackson 9 Bishop Miege no 233 199 149 581

11 Mendez, Anthony 10 Sumner Academy no 172 179 224 575

12 Smith, Connor 0 Leavenworth yes 190 215 165 570

13 Myers, Ethan 0 Leavenworth yes 190 201 171 562

14 Gonzalez, Ethan 10 Sumner Academy no 179 212 170 561

15 Bevitt, Jack 9 St. James no 178 189 192 559

16 Martin, Phoenix 10 Turner yes 172 170 211 553

17 Spak, Darron 10 Piper yes 136 235 180 551

18 Marriott, Shane 0 Leavenworth yes 200 186 160 546

19 Miller, Mason 12 Piper yes 200 154 182 536

20 Kanakares, Alec 10 Aquinas no 212 164 152 528

21 Winters, Landon 12 St. James no 183 141 203 527

22 Meyer, Darnell 0 Leavenworth yes 151 170 198 519

23 Raye, Chris 11 Lansing no 174 173 172 519

24 Dark, Brandon 11 Piper yes 148 194 174 516

25Hammerstrom, Thomas (Gage)9 Basehor/Linwood no 165 169 177 511

26 Polley, Ethan 9 Lansing no 145 152 213 510

27 Bard, Coltyn 9 Piper yes 145 180 182 507

28 DeFries, Cameron 11 Turner yes 150 148 201 499

29 Dierks, Marcus 11 Sumner Academy no 157 138 203 498

30 Haik, Jonathan 12 Bishop Miege no 166 134 196 496

31 Coleman, Terrick 9 Lansing no 153 172 159 484

32 Dissmeyer, Landon 11 Piper yes 180 170 130 480

33 Davis, Korbin 12 Basehor/Linwood no 126 150 201 477

34 Goodman, Joe 12 Maranatha no 178 142 155 475

35 Miller, Jeremiah 0 Washington no 199 139 133 471

36 Albright, Samuel 12 St. James no 145 159 167 471

37 Merrick, Brody 9 Piper yes 132 189 145 466

38 Taylor, Jackson 12 Aquinas no 176 156 133 465

39 Boor, Charley 10 St. James no 146 157 162 465

40 Wiley, Griffen Maranatha no 157 160 147 464

41 Pennington, Jacob 10 Lansing no 124 173 165 462

42 Lacey, Will 0 Atchison no 143 134 175 452

43 Becker, Carson 12 Aquinas no 117 156 174 447

44 Langford, Ethan 10 Basehor/Linwood no 159 107 178 444

45 Moo, Hsar 12 Sumner Academy no 138 150 154 442

46 Borner, Maximillian 0 Washington no 130 153 157 440

47 Brown, Jack 12 Bishop Miege no 140 119 166 425

48 Huyett, Wyatt 11 Turner yes 143 155 124 422

49 Luna, Daniel 0 Washington no 154 146 117 417

Regional Site: Crown Lanes

Host School: Lansing 5-1A Regional

Tournament Manager: Gary Mattingly/Martha Bredehoeft



50 Cooper, Carwin 12 Sumner Academy no 146 126 145 417

51 Michaud, Kieran 11 Lansing no 139 128 143 410

52 Fernandes-Bielack, Vitor 0 Washington no 121 150 132 403

53 Potter, Dylan 12 Aquinas no 156 130 113 399

54 Ketterling, Weston 10 Basehor/Linwood no 105 152 135 392

55 Owen, Jackson 11 Bishop Miege no 151 108 133 392

56 Stock, Donavan 0 Atchison no 126 154 109 389

57 Kelley, Shannon Washington no 124 108 155 387

58 Huayaban, Joel 12 Maranatha no 123 123 135 381

59 Ellis, John 0 Atchison no 121 127 129 377

60 Fitzgerald, Tyler 12 St. James no 143 97 135 375

61 Williamson, Kamarae Washington no 127 133 109 369

62 Terry, Theo 12 Sumner Academy no 125 124 117 366

63 Nixon, Jordan 11 Schlagle no 111 107 132 350

64 Quenzer, Xander 10 Bishop Miege no 100 137 105 342

65 Her, Jacob 12 Schlagle no 97 114 122 333

66 Beck, Elijah 10 Maranatha no 95 137 100 332

67 Villegas, Dominic 12 Bishop Miege no 91 121 120 332

68 Humphrey, Camilo 0 Atchison no 108 121 97 326

69 Wallace, Nik 0 Atchison no 93 82 137 312

70 Zugelder, Alyxzander 10 Schlagle no 93 120 99 312

71 Novacek, Timmy 12 Aquinas no 111 93 105 309

72 Enzbrenner, Ben 0 Atchison no 122 94 85 301

73 Porter, Levi 12 Maranatha no 94 90 94 278

74 Payne, Kyle 10 Basehor/Linwood no 83 95 79 257

75 Lynn, Michael 0 Schlagle no 107 80 65 252

76 Brown, Cordale 9 Schlagle no 83 85 70 238

77 Clair, Anthony 12 Schlagle no 61 65 87 213

78   no 0 0 0 0

79   no 0 0 0 0

80   no 0 0 0 0

81   no 0 0 0 0

82   no 0 0 0 0

83   no 0 0 0 0

84 Qiu, Shawn 12 Maranatha no 0 0 0 0

85   no 0 0 0 0

86   no 0 0 0 0

87   no 0 0 0 0

88   no 0 0 0 0

89   no 0 0 0 0

90   no 0 0 0 0



Number of Boys Qualifying Teams 3

Place School Coach Score

1 Turner Wade Church 3232

2 Leavenworth Nathan Troyer 3189

3 Piper Brian Gray 2928

4 St. James Alan Dierking 2876

5 Lansing Martha Bredehoeft 2838

6 Sumner Academy Adam Clark 2784

7 Basehor/Linwood Kelly Kanan 2742

8 Aquinas Terry Droge 2701

9 Bishop Miege Matthew Eshelbrenner 2588

10 Washington Camron Smith 2391

11 Maranatha Steve Burris 2093

12 Atchison Kevin Rieger 2046

13 Schlagle Catherine Slocum 1733

14  0

14  0

1st place Turner Score

Garza, Nicolas 632

Ryman, Rhett 682

Kessler, Taylor 598

Huyett, Wyatt 422

Martin, Phoenix 553

DeFries, Cameron 499

2nd place Leavenworth Score

Hoover, Michael 651

Marriott, Shane 546

Bruning, Devon 587

Myers, Ethan 562

Smith, Connor 570

Meyer, Darnell 519

3rd place Piper

Miller, Mason 536

Bard, Coltyn 507

Spak, Darron 551

Merrick, Brody 466

Dissmeyer, Landon 480

Dark, Brandon 516

Top 6 Bowlers, not team qualified

1 Coleman, Kenden / Lansing

2 Brim, Erik / St. James

3 Eagan, Bryce / Basehor/Linwood

4 LaBella, Benny / Aquinas

5 Sopinski, Jackson / Bishop Miege

6 Mendez, Anthony  / Sumner Academy



Rank Name Grade School Qualifying gm1 gm2 gm3 series

1 Fonseca, Olivia 10 Bishop Miege yes 256 186 232 674

2 Anderson, Cambria 9 Piper no 234 189 234 657

3 Phillips, Cynthia 12 Lansing yes 177 175 204 556

4 Ussery, Kirstin 9 Basehor/Linwood no 186 172 181 539

5 Cory, Taryn 12 Basehor/Linwood no 181 199 156 536

6 Hausback, Abby 12 Lansing yes 165 185 170 520

7 Surritte, Rylee 10 Lansing yes 225 127 165 517

8 Schick, Taylor 10 Lansing yes 184 147 184 515

9 DeKraai, Emma 12 St. James no 160 170 183 513

10 Langfoss, Clare 0 Leavenworth yes 162 167 168 497

11 Smith, Natalie 10 Turner no 141 160 192 493

12 Kim, Serom 0 Leavenworth yes 146 181 161 488

13 Reno, CJ 11 Bishop Miege yes 160 168 159 487

14 Herring, Chloe 0 Leavenworth yes 142 171 169 482

15 Goings, Katie 0 Leavenworth yes 140 179 159 478

16 Robertson, Rayven 0 Leavenworth yes 188 144 143 475

17 Koehler, Natalie 12 Bishop Miege yes 153 193 127 473

18 Kurland, Natalie 12 St. James no 157 174 139 470

19 Surritte, Jada 11 Lansing yes 140 168 149 457

20 Culliss, Ella 11 St. James no 179 119 156 454

21 Larson, Leanna 9 Bonner Springs no 158 125 166 449

22 Ward, Megan 12 St. James no 156 122 169 447

23 Warrell, Marissa 12 Piper no 154 139 154 447

24 Vertz, Lynzee 11 Bishop Miege yes 161 124 159 444

25 Krumm, Janie 11 Aquinas no 140 183 119 442

26 Collins, Brooke 0 Leavenworth yes 142 159 134 435

27 Vogel, Lydia 11 Piper no 157 157 118 432

28 Netherland, Aleah 12 Schlagle no 136 155 126 417

29 Seber, Lexi 11 Lansing yes 163 120 122 405

30 Hoffman, Ella 12 Aquinas no 153 116 124 393

31 Ladish, Lilly 11 Piper no 156 120 111 387

32 Christner, Charlsle 9 Maranatha no 140 147 96 383

33 Keen, Keyara 0 Turner no 126 101 155 382

34 Dotterer, Eva 12 Aquinas no 153 114 115 382

35 Moore, Lola 12 Sumner Academy no 103 154 120 377

36 Meacham, Isabella 10 Basehor/Linwood no 119 80 174 373

37 Underwood, Alaina 0 Atchison no 136 139 98 373

38 Lopez, Rosie 0 Washington no 121 115 137 373

39 Fowler, Annabell 0 Atchison no 129 112 130 371

40 Wakes, Jamaya 11 Sumner Academy no 120 126 122 368

41 Free, Emily 10 St. James no 108 114 129 351

42 Garcia, Judith 12 Sumner Academy no 113 107 125 345

43 Phelan, Mary Kate 11 Aquinas no 118 120 104 342

44 Goza, Jenny 12 Aquinas no 120 102 119 341

45 Campbell, Catherine St. James no 78 121 141 340

46 Perez Torres, Bibiana 12 Sumner Academy no 108 119 110 337

47 McGee, KayLynn 11 Piper no 107 108 107 322

48 Williamson, Lillie 0 Washington no 130 90 99 319

49 Perez, Lizzy 12 Bishop Miege yes 103 102 101 306

Regional Site: Crown Lanes

Host School: Lansing 5-1A Regional

Tournament Manager: Gary Mattingly/Martha Bredehoeft



50 Arroyo, Samantha 12 Sumner Academy no 90 79 136 305

51 Rogers, Taylor 9 Bonner Springs no 98 99 104 301

52 Rush, Sharis 0 Washington no 111 97 92 300

53 Knight, Tess 10 Maranatha no 92 120 86 298

54 Rottinghaus, Reese 11 Piper no 96 116 84 296

55 Gallaher, Gabby 9 Bishop Miege yes 139 81 68 288

56 Piper, Ashlyn 0 Atchison no 60 140 86 286

57 Kokoruda, Lillie 9 Basehor/Linwood no 87 92 107 286

58 Snell, Abby 10 Maranatha no 100 86 87 273

59 Smith, Anni 12 Bonner Springs no 92 96 84 272

60 Wells, Madisyn 0 Atchison no 98 92 81 271

61 Nevills, Sarah 12 Turner no 98 99 68 265

62 Williams, Aleena 0 Schlagle no 90 89 79 258

63 Howard, Kaitlynn 12 Basehor/Linwood no 91 92 67 250

64 Schwartzkopf, Jocelyn 9 Bonner Springs no 82 72 82 236

65 Peuker, Gracie 0 Atchison no 67 64 97 228

66 Monroy, Dulce 10 Schlagle no 76 77 64 217

67 Meh, Mi 10 Schlagle no 66 84 62 212

68 Boudreau , Alyssa 12 Aquinas no 0 0 0 0

69  Atchison no 0 0 0 0

70  Basehor/Linwood no 0 0 0 0

71  Bonner Springs no 0 0 0 0

72  Bonner Springs no 0 0 0 0

73  Maranatha no 0 0 0 0

74  Maranatha no 0 0 0 0

75  Maranatha no 0 0 0 0

76  Schlagle no 0 0 0 0

77  Schlagle no 0 0 0 0

78  Sumner Academy no 0 0 0 0

79  Turner no 0 0 0 0

80  Turner no 0 0 0 0

81  Turner no 0 0 0 0

82  Washington no 0 0 0 0

83  Washington no 0 0 0 0

84  Washington no 0 0 0 0

85   no 0 0 0 0

86   no 0 0 0 0

87   no 0 0 0 0

88   no 0 0 0 0

89   no 0 0 0 0

90   no 0 0 0 0



Number of Girls Qualifying Teams 3

Place School Coach Score

1 Lansing Martha Bredehoeft 2834

2 Bishop Miege Matthew Eshelbrenner2693

3 Leavenworth Nathan Troyer 2612

4 St. James Alan Dierking 2500

5 Piper Brian Gray 2471

6 Basehor/Linwood Kelly Kanan 2195

7 Aquinas Terry Droge 2043

8 Sumner Academy Adam Clark 1917

9 Atchison Kevin Rieger 1683

10 Bonner Springs Brian Gray 1636

11 Schlagle Catherine Slocum 1424

12 Turner Wade Church 1140

13 Washington Camron Smith 992

14 Maranatha Steve Burris 954

15  0

1st place Lansing Score

Phillips, Cynthia 556

Schick, Taylor 515

Hausback, Abby 520

Seber, Lexi 405

Surritte, Jada 457

Surritte, Rylee 517

2nd place Bishop Miege Score

Reno, CJ 487

Fonseca, Olivia 674

Koehler, Natalie 473

Vertz, Lynzee 444

Perez, Lizzy 306

Gallaher, Gabby 288

3rd Place Leavenworth Score

Kim, Serom 488

Herring, Chloe 482

Collins, Brooke 435

Langfoss, Clare 497

Goings, Katie 478

Robertson, Rayven 475

Top 6 Bowlers, not team qualified

1 Anderson, Cambria / Piper

2 Ussery, Kirstin / Basehor/Linwood

3 Cory, Taryn / Basehor/Linwood

4 DeKraai, Emma / St. James

5 Smith, Natalie / Turner

6 Kurland, Natalie / St. James


